

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 980 OF 2005

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1335-1336 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, learned counsel appears and states that Mr. Gopal Singh, counsel for the petitioner has now become standing counsel for the State of Bihar (the respondent herein) and is, therefore, unable to appear in the matter. He states that he has to enter appearance for the petitioner and seeks time to file vakalatnama.

Adjourned. List after X-mas vacations.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master